
5790 Margate Boulevard
Margate, FL 33063

954-972-6454
www.margatefl.com

City of Margate

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1ID 14-1208 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:6/22/2015 Regular City Commission Meeting

On agenda: Final action:7/1/2015 7/1/2015

Title: APPROVING A CHANGE ORDER IN THE AMOUNT OF $5,470.00 TO PARKSON CORPORATION
FOR ADDITIONAL REPAIRS REQUIRED TO COMPLETE REHABILITATION OF THE MECHANICAL
BAR SCREEN.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RESOLUTION, 2. BACKUP

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Regular City Commission Meeting7/1/2015 1

TO: Mayor and City Commission

FROM: Douglas E. Smith, City Manager

DATE: July 1, 2015

APPROVING A CHANGE ORDER IN THE AMOUNT OF $5,470.00 TO PARKSON CORPORATION FOR
ADDITIONAL REPAIRS REQUIRED TO COMPLETE REHABILITATION OF THE MECHANICAL BAR SCREEN.

BACKGROUND: A purchase order was issued on November 19, 2014 to Parkson Corporation for rehabilitation of
the wastewater treatment plant mechanical bar screen per Resolution # 12-562 in an amount not to exceed $89,566.00.
After the bar screen was shipped and disassembled for inspection and repairs, additional repairs that were not included in
the original scope of work were required to complete the rehabilitation. Additional cost and the repairs performed are
detailed in the attached invoice.

RECOMMENDATION: Approve

FISCAL IMPACT: $5,470.00 (Account # 461-9090-533.65-14)

CONTACT PERSON: Reddy Chitepu, P.E., Director of DEES

City of Margate Printed on 5/13/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

